NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Notice is hereby given that Pottawatomie County, hereinafter called the "Owner," will receive sealed bids at the Pottawatomie County Courthouse, located at 325 N. Broadway, Shawnee, Oklahoma 74801, until 4:00 p.m. on the <u>21st</u> day of July , 2017.

Bids must be in a sealed envelope marked with the following statement:

MOCCASIN TRAIL FROM COUNTY ROAD NS-357 TO OKFUSKEE COUNTY LINE

This project consists of furnishing all required materials, supplies, equipment and tools to perform all necessary labor, for the reconstruction of existing pavement as specified in the plans.

All bids must be submitted to the County Clerk Raeshel Flewallen with Pottawatomie County. All bids will be opened and read aloud by the Commissioner or their designee at 9:00 A.M. on the <u>24th</u> day of <u>July</u>, <u>2017</u> in the Henry Memorial Court room at the Pottawatomie County Courthouse, located at 325 N. Broadway, Shawnee, Oklahoma 74801.

The plans, specifications, and Contract Documents may be examined at the following:

A. EST, Inc. 615 N. Hudson, Suite 300, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 Engineer of Record: Don Russell – (405) 815-3666

B. Pottawatomie County 325 N. Broadway, Shawnee, Oklahoma 74801 County Clerk: Raeshel Flewallen – (405) 273-8222

A complete set of Plans and Specifications to prospective bidders may be obtained at above described office of EST, Inc. upon remitting **\$20.00 Non-Refundable Fee** or a PDF copy of the plans can be emailed and used for bidding at no cost. Contact EST, at the above listed information, to inquire about the project.

A cashier's check, certified check, or surety bond in amount of five percent (5%) of the bid shall accompany the sealed proposal of each bidder. Deposits will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders.

Pottawatomie County reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

Advertise: June___, 2017 and June___, 2017